
 

Engineered Products, a Pape Company dba  

Overhead Door Company of Salinas  

Amendment No. 1 

Term:  09/15/2022 – 09/14/2026 

                                                                                                                                                    NTE: $40,000 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND 

ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, A PAPE COMPANY DBA 

OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY OF SALINAS 

 
THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to AGREEMENT No. A-16026 is made by and between the County 

of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as 

"COUNTY"), and Engineered Products, a Pape Company dba Overhead Door Company of Salinas 

(hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR") with respect to the following. 

 

WHEREAS, on September 16, 2022, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into 

AGREEMENT NO. A-16026 in the amount of $20,000 for the term September 15, 2022 

through September 14, 2024, for the provision of repair and maintenance on garage doors at 

the Animal Services Facility (160 Hitchcock Rd., Salinas, 93908) and security rolling gates at 

the Health Department Administration Building (1270 Natividad Rd., Salinas, 93906); and 

 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to amend AGREEMENT NO. A-16026 to 

extend the term for an additional two (2) year period for a new term of September 15, 2022 

through September 14, 2026, and to increase the total amount by $20,000 for a total 

AGREEMENT amount of $40,000, and to replace EXHIBIT A; and 

 

 

NOW THEREFORE, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree as follows: 

 

1. Section 2.0, “PAYMENT PROVISIONS”, Section 2.0, shall be amended by removing 

“The Total amount payable by the COUNTY to CONTRACTOR under this 

AGREEMENT is not to exceed the sum of $20,000” and replacing it with “The total 

amount payable by the COUNTY to CONTRACTOR under this AGREEMENT is not to 

exceed the sum of $40,000”. 

 

2. Section 3.0, “TERM OF AGREEMENT”, Section 3.01, shall be amended by 

removing “The term of this AGREEMENT is from September 15, 2022 to September 14, 

2024, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this AGREEMENT”, and 

replacing it with “The term of this AGREEMENT is from September 15, 2022 to 

September 14, 2026, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this 

AGREEMENT.” 

 

3. EXHIBIT A, “Scope of Services/Payment Provisions”, shall be amended by removing 

EXHIBIT A of this AGREEMENT and replacing it with “EXHIBIT A-1”.  All 

references in AMENDMENT NO. 1 to EXHIBIT A shall be construed to refer to 

EXHIBIT A-1. 

 

4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions, and provisions of the 

AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT NO. 41 and shall 

continue in full forces and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT. 

 

5. A copy of the Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT executed 

by COUNTY on September 16, 2022. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 04DDC6A5-313E-4EA1-A858-5469DEB6A25DDocusign Envelope ID: 133F9EDE-D1B8-40D4-815C-D8664C2D5E01



 

Engineered Products, a Pape Company dba  

Overhead Door Company of Salinas  

Amendment No. 1 

Term:  09/15/2022 – 09/14/2026 

                                                                                                                                                    NTE: $40,000 
 

 

6. This Amendment No. 1 is effective upon execution. 

 

 

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have executed this AMENDMENT 

NO. 4 as of the day and year written below.  

 

 
COUNTY OF MONTEREY   CONTRACTOR 

By:     

  Contracts/Purchasing Officer   Engineered Products, a Pape Company dba 

Overhead Door Company of Salinas 

Date:     Contractor’s Business Name*  

      

By:   By:  

  Department Head (if applicable)   (Signature of Chair, President, or Vice-President) * 

Date:     

     

By:    Name and Title 

  Board of Supervisors (if applicable)    
Date:    Date:  

     

Approved as to Form1    

      

By:   By:  

  County Counsel    
Date:    (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, Treasurer 

or Assistant Treasurer)*   
      

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions2     

       Name and Title   

By:     

  Auditor/Controller  Date:  

Date:     

     

Approved as to Liability Provisions3  

      

By:     

  Risk Management    

Date:     

 
*INSTRUCTIONS:  If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be 

set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers.  If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above 
together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this AGREEMENT on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an 

individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the AGREEMENT.  

1Approval by County Counsel is required 2Approval by Auditor-Controller is required  

Docusign Envelope ID: 04DDC6A5-313E-4EA1-A858-5469DEB6A25D

VP/GM

8/5/2024 | 10:08 AM PDT

David Oliphant

Laura Ohringer

Docusign Envelope ID: 133F9EDE-D1B8-40D4-815C-D8664C2D5E01

Robert I. Brayer

8/6/2024 | 10:01 AM PDT

County of Monterey

8/6/2024 | 1:17 PM PDT
Auditor-Controller Analyst II

Jennifer Forsyth


		2024-08-06T14:20:45-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




